DATA SHEET
N/E9083EM0E Multi-Standard Radio
(MSR) X-Series Measurement App,
Multi-Touch UI
Multi-Standard Radio (MSR) Measurement
Application
The MSR measurement application transforms the X-Series signal analyzers into standard-based MSR
base station transmitter testers by adding fast one-button RF conformance measurements to help you

EXA: www.keysight.com/find/exa_specifications
CXA: www.keysight.com/find/cxa_specifications
Ordering Information
Flexible licensing and configuration
• Perpetual: License can be used in perpetuity.
• Time-based: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
• Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
• Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time. This license
may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s online tool.
• Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers from a server, one
at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be purchased.
• USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to another by end-user
only with certified USB dongle, purchased separately.
• Software support subscription: Allows the license holder access to Keysight technical support and
all software upgrades.
             10
Multi-Standard Radio (MSR) measurement
application (N/E9083EM0E)
LTE/LTE-Advanced measurement application (N/E9080EM0E)
GSM/EDGE/Evo measurement application (N/E9071EM0E)
W-CDMA/HSPA+ measurement application (N/E9073EM0E)
Software license type Software license Support subscription
Node-locked perpetual
Node-locked time-based
R-Y5C-001-A
R-Y4C-001-z 1
R-Y6C-001-z 2
Included
Transportable perpetual
Transportable time-based
R-Y5C-004-D
R-Y4C-004-z 1
R-Y6C-004-z 2
Included
Floating perpetual
Floating time-based
R-Y5C-002-B
R-Y4C-002-z 1
R-Y6C-002-z 2
Included
USB portable perpetual
USB portable time-based
R-Y5C-005-E
R-Y4C-005-z 1
R-Y6C-005-z 2
Included
One month software support subscription extensions 3
Support contract Description
R-Y6C-501 1-month of support subscription for node-locked perpetual license
R-Y6C-502 1-month of support subscription for floating perpetual license
R-Y6C-504 1-month of support subscription for transportable perpetual license
R-Y6C-505 1-month of support subscription for USB portable perpetual license
1. z means different time-based license duration. F for six months, L for 12 months, X for 24 months, and Y for 36 months.  All
time-based licenses have included the support subscription same as the time-base duration.
2. z means different support subscription duration. L for 12 months (as default), X for 24 months, Y for 36 months, and Z for 60-
months. Support subscription must be purchased for all perpetual licenses with 12-months as the default. All software upgrades